

LORI & RON JERICHO MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

The Lori and Ron Jericho Memorial Scholarship Fund provides financial assistance to promising, low-income individuals who are interested in pursuing vocational training or higher education programs. For selected individuals, the Jericho Scholarship Fund can provide support for education or training-related expenses including tuition, fees, materials, textbooks, and transportation for attending classes.



Eligible Individuals:

Inspiration Corporation (IC) seeks to support candidates who have sufficient prior preparation and existing support systems to make success in education and employment likely. To be eligible to be considered for Jericho Scholarship Fund support, applicants must:

- Be at least 18 years old
- Have full-time employment as a goal immediately after completing their education or vocational credential
- Be able to articulate career goals and why it requires further education or training
- Show evidence of understanding the selected career, employment opportunities, hiring and advancement requirements, and suitable training or educational institutions
- Demonstrate strong interest in and aptitude for the selected field of employment

- Be able to participate in and successfully complete the selected educational program
- Have a household income at or below 150% of the federal poverty guideline
- For educational degree applicants, one must complete the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) application, if eligible. Assistance can be provided if needed.
- Have support for general living expenses during their education or training, as the Jericho Scholarship Fund does not support those
- Be a Chicago-area resident seeking to enroll in a Chicago area program

For more information, follow the QR code or contact:

Jason Mattox (312) 682-1846 Ext. 11 jmattox@inspirationcorp.org

Danielle Miner (312) 626-5988 *dminer@inspirationcorp.org*

